
        

           
 

Brian Korf, Principal  (4435)           "At PRHS everone is a leader  "Non scholae, sed vitae,  
Derrick Nelson, AP/AD (4203) and every leader values integrity  discimus!" (We learn not   
Lauren Siebels, Counselor (4036) shows respect and acts responsibly   for school, but for life!) 

 
PRHS Principal’s Report to the School Board~Monday, April 18th    

2015-16 SCHOOL YEAR

Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar.  Apr. May

Grade 7 68 66 66 66 66 66 66 66

Grade 8 64 64 64 65 65 63 66 65

Grade 9 66 66 67 67 68 70 71 72

Grade 10 73 71 69 70 70 70 71 71

Grade 11 57 62 60 61 61 61 57 59

Grade 12 77 69 69 70 70 69 71 71

Full-Time ALC 3 6 6 6 5 7 9 7

TOTAL 408 404 401 405 405 406 411 411  
 
 7 Habits ~   

~Student Lighthouse Activities (Student Assembly & Lighthouse met with J. Flokstra) 
 

 Professional Learning Communities(PLC’s) ~ Meet on April 20thand focus on the 
following: 
~Shared one formative assessment completed in classroom 
~WIG 1 and WIG 2 Strategies 
 

 Testing 
April 20-22 ~ Science 8 
April 19th ACT + Writing Juniors (Juniors who take the ACT are excused for the 
afternoon.  Juniors will be done at 12:30 with test and will be excused for lunch and do 
not need to return.) 
April 26-29 ~ Science 10 
May 3 ~ AP Spanish  
May 4 ~ AP English Lit & Comp 
May 5 ~ AP Calc 
May 11~ AP English Lang & Comp 
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PRHS 2016 End of Year Schedule 
 
April 12-15 
 MCA Math 8 Testing – per. 1, 2, 4(j.h.) 
 
Tuesday, April 19 
 ACT + Writing for Juniors (optional) 
 
Wednesday, April 20 
 Red Cross Blood Drive in the Legends Gymnasium 
 
April 20-22 
 MCA Science 8 Testing – per. 1, 2, 3 
 
April 26-29 
 MCA Science 10 Testing – per. 3, 6, 7 
  
Tuesday, May 3 
 Textbook/Equipment/Maintenance Request forms due on SmartEr 

8:00am – AP Spanish Test in the Math/Science Computer Lab 
 
Wednesday, May 4 
 8:00am – AP English Literature & Composition Test at Faith Church 
 
Thursday, May 5 
 8:00am – AP Calc Test at Faith Church 
 
Friday, May 6 
 Golden Years Prom  
 SADD speaker 
 Shada Dedication 
 
Saturday, May 7 
 Junior-Senior Prom 
 
Wednesday, May 11 
 8:00am – AP English Language & Composition Test at Faith Church 
 
Thursday, May 12 
 8:00am – Laptop Collection  

7:30pm – Band Concert in the Legends Gymnasium  
 
Friday, May 13 
 8:00am – Laptop Collection  
 
Monday, May 16 
 Grade Reporting Open for Staff 
 
Wednesday, May18  

10:30 – Grades 7-9 Locker Clean-Up 
10:55am-11:51am(SH period 4) Seniors pick up graduation cap & gown. 
6:00pm – Scholarship Night 
7:30pm - Choir Concert in the Legends Gymnasium 

 
Thursday, May 19  

11:30 – Grades 10-12 Locker Clean-Up  
Teacher Check-out appointments (during prep time) 

  
 
 



 
 
Friday, May 20 
 8:00am - Student Awards Program in Gymnasium for grades 9-12 and 7 & 8 awardees 
 9:15am – Senior Locker Clean-up 
 9:30am – Graduation Picture (Gowns only) and Rehearsal in Legends Gymnasium 

Student Obligations due in office at end of day 
 
Sunday, May 22 
 7:00 pm - Baccalaureate in Legends Gymnasium 
 
Monday, May 23 – Thursday, May 26  

Gymnasium Closed – Graduation set-up  
Final Tests (all obligations must be cleared before taking final tests)  

 
Monday, May 23 
 Teacher Check-out appointments (during prep time) 
 
Tuesday, May 24 
 10:00pm – Senior grades due 
 
Thursday, May 26:  

 Last day of school 
 
Friday, May 27:  
 Teacher Workday 
 8:00 – Staff Meeting in Media Center 
 Grade Reporting Closes at 10:00 pm 

7:00 pm – Graduation Ceremony in high school gymnasium 
 
Thursday, June 2:   
Mail Report Cards. All incomplete work is due.  Last day for teachers to turn in final grades for incompletes 


